# Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignors' names: Replace "Kolonn" withKolonin Replace "Amaso" withAmado previously recorded on Reel 017609 Frame 0675. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the entire right, title and interest for U.S. Patent, Serial No. 10/530,168

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wadih Arap	12/19/2005
Mikhail G. Kolonin	12/19/2005
Paul J. Mintz	12/19/2005
Renata Pasqualini	12/19/2005
Amado J. Zurita	12/19/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Board of Regents, The University of Texas System
Street Address:	201 West 7th Street
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10530168

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.536.3055

jtrumpler@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Parker

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10502485/UTSC:857US

PATENT

**REEL: 018488 FRAME: 0799** 

Email:

500175171

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Parker
Total Attachments: 7	
source=UTSC857US#page1.tif	
source=UTSC857US#page2.tif	
source=UTSC857US#page3.tif	
source=UTSC857US#page4.tif	
source=UTSC857US#page5.tif	
source=UTSC857US#page6.tif	
source=UTSC857US#page7.tif	

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS	N FURM 103187385 U.S. Department of Commerce
	ENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Wadih Arap, Mikhail G. Kolonn, Paul J. Mintz, Renata Pasqualini, Amado J. Zurita  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 12/19/05, 12/19/05, 12/19/05, 12/19/05, 12/19/05	Name: Board of Regents, The University of Texas System  Street Address: 201 West 7 <sup>th</sup> Street  City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78701  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
10/530,168	
Additional number	rs attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David L. Parker FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400  City: Austin state: Texas zip: 78701	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
φ.	8. Deposit account number: 50-1212/UTSC:857US (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true an  David L. Parker	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 02/23/200
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 32,165	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:
	B2/28/2886 LMUELLER 89889149 591212 18  ATE OF MAILING B1 FC::6821  U.S. Petial Sarylor with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelopment and Tradematy Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date below:
February 23, 2006	
l Date	David L. Parker

25628383.1

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/530,168 which has been filed on April 4, 2005 and is entitled "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE OF TARGETING PEPTIDES FOR DIAGNOSIS AND THERAPY OF HUMAN CANCER", which claims priority to PCT/US02/27836 filed August 30, 2002 which is a continuation-in-part of PCT/US01/27692 filed on September 7, 2001, which is a continuation-in-part of PCT/US01/28044, filed on September 7, 2001, which is a continuation-in-part of PCT/US01/27702, filed on September 7, 2001, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, represen	tatives and successors of the undersigned
and extend to the specessors, assigns and nominees of th	e Assignee.
Signature: Name: Wadih Arap	Date: Dec 19, 2005
rvaine. Wadin ryap	
STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Harris	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on personally appeared Wadih Arap, known to me to be the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sh will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed	person whose name is subscribed to the ne executed the same of his/her own free
Notary of Commission expires July 6, 2009	onsular Officer
Signature:Name: Mikhail G. Kolonin	Date: 12/19/05
STATE OF TOUCS COUNTY OF Harris	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on to personally appeared Mikhail G. Kolonin, known to subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration to	me to be the person whose name is d to me that he/she executed the same of
Notary of C  Notary of C  Notary of C  July 6, 2009	onsular Officer

Signature: Name: Raul J. Mintz	Date: 12-19-65
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HAM'S	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, of personally appeared Paul J. Mintz, known to me to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me to free will for the purposes and consideration therein	be the person whose name is subscribed to nat he/she executed the same of his/her own
KAY BROWN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AL] July 6, 2009	of Consular Officer
Signature:  Name: Renata Pasqualini	Date: SECAS, Jos
STATE OF TOYAS COUNTY OF HAMES	0
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, of personally appeared Renata Pasqualini, known to me to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to mown free will for the purposes and consideration there	e to be the person whose name is subscribed ne that he/she executed the same of his/her ein expressed.
KAY BROWN  Y COMMISSION EXPIRES  July 6, 2009	or Consular Officer /

Signature:Name: Amado J\Zui	Date: 12/19/2005
STATE OF Texas	
the foregoing instrument and	Indersigned authority, on this day of day of day of Zurita, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own consideration therein expressed.
KAY BROWN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 6, 2009	Notary of Consular Officer

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

**RECORDED: 11/07/2006**